Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical SpecialistsPage1of 5
TN-1367
High-Resolution LC-MS Characterization of Antibody Drug
Conjugates with PNGase F Enzymatic Cleavage of N-linked
Oligosaccharides using Biozen™ Native-RP-5
James Song and Carl Sanchez
Phenomenex Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501, USA

Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1364
Biozen Ordering Information
Conclusion
The challenges in characterizing ADCs necessitate advanced techniques, such as the use of Biozen™ Native
RP-5 columns, which enable intact mass measurement under native reverse phase conditions and
separation of cysteine linked ADC species without dissociating the antibody subunits. The experimental
results confirm successful deglycosylation of N-linked glycans from the ADCs, providing a clearer mass
fingerprint and simplifying the analysis. The Biozen Native RP-5 LC column is suitable for LC HRMS analysis
of intact ADC for drug-to-antibody ratio (DAR), and PNGase F treated ADCs.
Biozen Columns (mm)
50 x 2.1 50 x 4.6
Biozen Native-RP-5 00B-4800-AN 00B-4800-E0
Biozen Native-RP-1 00B-4799-AN 00B-4799-E0